900215038 02/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clemens Food Group, LLC		101/20/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pleasant Valley Packing, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 Clemens Road	
City:	Hatfield	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19440-0902	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85311680	CLEMENS FOODGROUP
Serial Number:	85311701	THE LEADER IN PORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4036598	CLEMENS FOODGROUP
Registration Number:	4073827	THE LEADER IN PORK SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (717)260-1641

 Phone:
 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 356/30537-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0125 \$115.00 85311680

900215038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	02/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=A2778944#page1.tif source=A2778944#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0126

Entity #: 3797172
Date Filed: 01/24/2012
Effective Date: 01/29/2012
Carol Aichele
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate of Am (15 Pa	nendment-Domestic .c.s.)
	tnership (§ 8512) bility Company (§ 8951)
Name Corporation Service Company - Counter Pickup	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
1070211 - 025 K.C. City State Zip Code	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 3 Page(s
\$70	T1202764183
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited	provisions (relating to certificate of amendment), the
The name of the limited partnership/limited liability of Clemens Food Group, LLC	
The name of the limited partnership/limited liability of Clemens Food Group, LLC The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited.	company is:
Clemens Food Group, LLC	ed Partnership/Organization: 03/18/2008
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limits 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following the amendment adopted by the limited partnership.	ed Partnership/Organization: 03/18/2008 owing: //limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limits 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follows:	ed Partnership/Organization: 03/18/2008 owing: /limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limits 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following the amendment adopted by the limited partnership. Article 1 of the Certificate of Organization is amended to the limited liability company is Pleasa	ed Partnership/Organization: 03/18/2008 owing: /limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limits 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following the amendment adopted by the limited partnership. Article 1 of the Certificate of Organization is amended to the name of the limited liability company is Pleasa. □ The amendment adopted by the limited partnership.	ed Partnership/Organization: 03/18/2008 owing: /limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: and restated in its entirety to read as follows: ant Valley Packing, LLC (the "Company")." /limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limits 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following of the Certificate of Organization is amended: "1. The name of the limited liability company is Pleasa The amendment adopted by the limited partnership attached hereto and made a part hereof.	ed Partnership/Organization: 03/18/2008 owing: /limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: and restated in its entirety to read as follows: ant Valley Packing, LLC (the "Company")." /limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A

2012 JAN 24 PH 4: 29 PA DEPT OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0127

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

RECORDED: 02/17/2012

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:		
The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this	
	20th day of January 2012	
	Clemens Food Group, LLC	
	Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company	
	D-007 ():()	
	Signature	
	David W. Budnick, Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer	
	Title	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0128